## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHOTON TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, INC.		102/07/2014	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	9755 Research Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1489091	PTI
Registration Number:	3264514	EASYLIFE
Registration Number:	3633234	WARP DRIVE IMAGING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 238-2122

Email: mjones@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Hope V. Shovein

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HJY0193A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0981

40000

Signature:	/hvs/
Date: 03/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Fully Executed PTI Assignment 201	4#page2.tif 4#page3.tif 4#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0982

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PHOTON TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having its principal offices at 300 Birmingham Road, Birmingham, NJ 08011, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration exceeding ten US dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of and sufficiency which is acknowledged, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR represents that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and /or applications for registration set forth on EXHIBIT T (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.
- ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys, or has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, to HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED having its principal offices at 9755 Research Drive, Irvine, CA 92618, United States of America, including its successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively referred to hereafter as ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title, interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the TRADEMARKS, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the TRADEMARKS, and any priority right that may arise from the TRADEMARKS), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 3. ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on EXHIBIT T to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Trademarks.
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all of the rights assigned herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment document has been executed by authorized signatories for the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE on the date opposite their respective signatures.

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNOR
By: Marienik Date: Feb. 6,2014
Printed Name: 108EMARY E. MARIANIK
Title: VICE-PRESIDENT
On behalf of Photon Technology International, Inc.
STATE OF New Jersey: country of Burlington:
COUNTY OF BURLING ton:
On this
My commission expires:
Notary Public
1520 Rt 38 Hairasport NJ Address
Stary A Mitchell

Stacy A. Mitchell Notary Public New Jersey My Commission Expires 6-15-16 No. 2186276

ASSIGNEE		
By: Perhay Ung	Date: 2/7/14	
Printed Name: Product Management	DETING	
Title: V. P. FINANCE &		
On behalf of HORIBA Instr	iments Incorporated	
STATE OF <u>California</u>		
COUNTY OF		
person of the above name and an of	2014, before me, a Notary Public in and lly appeared 1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	e to be the
Given under my hand and se	al of office this <u></u> day of <u>February</u> , 2014	•
	My commission expires:	
SANORA ROJO Commission # 2008151 Notery Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2017	3/1/17 Sandia Rojo Notary Public 1755 Research Dr. January, Od. 946/9	
	Address	

Trademark Assignment Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNEE /	4.0		
By: Ittea Shur	ll	Date: Al	7,2014
Printed Name: <u>Steve Sta</u>	LTEA	·	
Title: President So.	it, tic (US)	•	
On behalf of HORIBA Inst	ruments Incorporated		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	:		
On this 7 day of FEB State and County aforesaid, person person of the above name and an of this Trademark Assignment on behexecuted the foregoing instrument.	ally appeared <u>\$7<i>0//</i></u> fficer ofalf of	<i>E SUITIEF</i> , known by duly authoriz and who sign	by me to be the ced to execute
Given under my hand and s	eal of office this 7 d	lay of <i>FEBRUARY</i> ,	2014.
	My commission ext PATRICIA D NOTARY PUBLIC OF NO MY Commission Expire Motary Public 3880 ALL Address	AlE Ebison	
	Address	NT08820	

Trademark Assignment Page 3 of 4

2644826.1

# **EXHIBIT T**

# **TRADEMARKS**

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG' N. NO.	CLASS
Benelux	PTI	O540847	9
France	PTI	93493134	9
Italy	PTI	679209	9
UK	PTI	1498478	9
US	PTI	1,489,091	9
US	EasyLife	3,264,514	9
US	WARP DRIVE IMAGING	3,633,234	9

Trademark Assignment Page 4 of 4

2644826.1

**RECORDED: 03/05/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0987